

Addl. Dist. Judge,Raghunathpur
Reg. no.-12/2024
Mat. Suit No. 13/2024

02/12/.2025

Today is fixed for TCR and hearing.

Appellant files lawyer hazira.

Respondent files a petition seeking adjournment of this case on the ground stated therein.

Hd. considered and allowed.

No TCR has been received.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 07/03/2026 for TCR and hearing.

D/C

A.S.J

I/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur,Purulia
(In-charge)